

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2019**

(₹ in Crore except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited
Total income from operations	3,736.13	13,150.97	3,528.13
Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	319.87	1,263.61	287.68
Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	319.87	1,263.61	287.68
Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	276.59	903.83	227.32
Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax) (attributable to owners of the Company)	272.39	892.69	227.16
Equity Share Capital	480.62	480.62	480.62
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)		8,489.61 (as at 31.03.2019)	
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
Basic (₹)	5.73	18.70	4.70
Diluted (₹)	5.73	18.70	4.70

Extract from the Standalone financial results:

(₹ in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited
Total income from operations	3,686.48	12,977.52	3,485.13
Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	316.90	1,248.36	281.53
Net Profit for the period after tax and exceptional items	276.15	889.24	221.04
Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	273.27	883.03	222.35

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same, along with the notes, are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.torrentpower.com.

Place : Ahmedabad

Date : 5th August, 2019